

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 20 5214

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

SCHOTT North America, Inc.- Lighting and Imaging 122 Charlton Street Southbridge, MA 01550 USA

for the scope

Design, Manufacture and Service of Fiber Optic, LED, Optical, and Hybrid Product Solutions for use in Defense, Medical and Industrial Applications

Including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies an Environmental Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

ISO 14001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from October 8, 2023 until October 7, 2026 with a re-issue date on N/A

Greg Bates

Director Business Assurance America

Page 1 of 2

TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com









CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 20 5214

Certificate Holder:

SCHOTT North America, Inc.- Lighting and Imaging 122 Charlton Street Southbridge, MA 01550 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
SCHOTT North America, Inc Lighting and Imaging 122 Charlton Street Southbridge, MA 01550 USA 01550	Central function - Design and Manufacture of Fiber Optic LED, Optical, and Hybrid Product Solutions for use in Defense, Medical and Industrial Applications
SCHOTT Technologies Mexico, SA de CV KM 349 Venta Parada, Amatlan de los Reyes Veracruz 94946 Mexico	Design and Manufacture of Fiber Optic LED, Optical, and Hybrid Product Solutions for use in Defense, Medical and Industrial Applications

Any Bar

Greg Bates Director Business Assurance America Page 2 of 2 TÜV SÜD ISO 14001



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

